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ACEOU010  ACE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIP, AKA                                                                                                                                      
 22-00161 02/07/22 2022 BLANKET-LANDSCAPING PARTS           B
   4 4/07  MISC SUPPLIES                   347.48  2-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 42462 02/07/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 270379          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        347.48 
 
AMAZON01  AMAZON.COM SALES INC                                                                                                                                              
 22-00524 06/07/22 SUPPLIES                                  
   1 SUPPLIES                              179.28  2-01-20-100-100-216       B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES             P 42463 06/07/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 196G-T931-RC7M  N
   2 SUPPLIES                              178.68  2-01-28-391-391-264       B BEACH CONTROL-SERVICES, MISC.            P 42463 06/07/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 196G-T931-RC7M  N
   3 SUPPLIES                               27.98  2-01-20-130-130-216       B FINANCIAL ADMIN-OFFICE SUPPLIES          P 42463 06/07/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 196G-T931-RC7M  N
   4 SHIPPING                                5.99  2-01-20-100-100-216       B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES             P 42463 07/14/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 196G-T931-RC7M  N
                                           391.93 
 
 22-00541 06/13/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           
   1 OFFICE SUPPLIES                        25.85  2-01-20-100-100-238       B ADMIN & EXEC-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROC EQUIP  P 42463 06/13/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1V43-D1MM-6QJQ  N
   2 SHIPPING                                7.31  2-01-20-100-100-238       B ADMIN & EXEC-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROC EQUIP  P 42463 07/14/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1V43-D1MM-6QJQ  N
   3 PROMO DISCOUNT                          7.31- 2-01-20-100-100-238       B ADMIN & EXEC-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROC EQUIP  P 42463 07/14/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1V43-D1MM-6QJQ  N
                                            25.85 
 
 22-00571 06/20/22 JULY 4TH FLAGS                            
   1 JULY 4TH FLAGS                        759.96  2-01-28-370-370-228       B RECREATION: COMMUNITY PROGRAMS/EVENTS    P 42463 06/20/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1KLR-R6KD-43DV  N
   2 SHIPPING                                8.99  2-01-28-370-370-228       B RECREATION: COMMUNITY PROGRAMS/EVENTS    P 42463 07/14/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1KLR-R6KD-43DV  N
                                           768.95 
 
 22-00582 06/29/22 SUPPLIES                                  
   1 SUPPLIES                               87.76  2-01-28-391-391-216       B BEACH CONTROL-OFFICE SUPPLIES            P 42463 06/29/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1WTK-FDK4-PWYQ  N
   2 SHIPPING                               13.57  2-01-28-391-391-216       B BEACH CONTROL-OFFICE SUPPLIES            P 42463 07/14/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1WTK-FDK4-PWYQ  N
                                           101.33 
 
 22-00619 07/07/22 W/S, DPW SUPPLIES                         
   1 9 V Battery Clip Connector,             5.99  2-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10156 07/07/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 19N3-XDT9-LYFQ  N
   2 Spring Snap Hook,                      65.56  2-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10156 07/07/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 19N3-XDT9-LYFQ  N
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AMAZON01  AMAZON.COM SALES INC              Continued                                                                                                                       
 22-00619 07/07/22 W/S, DPW SUPPLIES              Continued
   3 SHIPPING                               11.76  2-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10156 07/14/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 19N3-XDT9-LYFQ  N
                                            83.31 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,371.37 
 
ASBUR020  ASBURY PARK PRESS/GANNETT NJ                                                                                                                                      
 22-00268 03/11/22 2022 BLANKET FOR ADVERTISING             B
  12 JUNE ADVERTISING                    2,018.28  2-01-20-100-100-201       B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING           P 42464 03/11/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 0004753442      N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,018.28 
 
ATLAN030  ATLANTIC PLUMBING SUPPLY CORP.                                                                                                                                    
 22-00010 01/10/22 2022 BLANKET W/S SUPPLIES                B
   8 7/07 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              109.99  2-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10157 01/10/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 S3706654.001    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        109.99 
 
BLAZE001  BLAZE EMERGENCY EQUIP CO.                                                                                                                                         
 22-00294 03/17/22 REPAIRS TO 4515                           
   1 REPAIRS TO 4515                     3,158.00  2-01-25-265-265-205       B FIRE DEPT-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SER P 42465 03/17/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 7795            N
 
 22-00333 04/05/22 Services                                  
   1 4531 REPAIRS                        1,673.00  2-01-25-265-265-205       B FIRE DEPT-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SER P 42465 04/05/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 7737            N
 
 22-00428 05/04/22 4521 REPAIRS/PARTS                        
   1 4521 REPAIRS/PARTS                  1,017.50  2-01-25-265-265-205       B FIRE DEPT-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SER P 42465 05/04/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 7838            N
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,848.50 
 
BRICK002  BRICK TOWNSHIP MUA                                                                                                                                                
 22-00016 01/11/22 2022 BLANKET WATER TESTING               B
   8 JUN LAB BILLINGS                      300.00  2-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10158 01/11/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 I3-00060        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        300.00 
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BUIL0010  BUILDERS GENERAL SUPPLY CO                                                                                                                                        
 22-00641 07/15/22 OIC OFFICE WINDOW SCREENS                 
   1 Andersen 243728 Sash Lift              34.80  2-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 42466 07/15/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1045945         N
   2 Insect Screen 1:400 Series            101.58  2-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 42466 07/15/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1045945         N
                                           136.38 
 
                      Vendor Total:        136.38 
 
CELLC005  CELLCO PARTNERSHIP                                                                                                                                                
 22-00140 02/03/22 2022 BLANKET FOR GPS                     B
  19 GPS 15 SEC MAY                          6.00  2-01-26-315-315-205       B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV P 42467 02/03/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 INV27978021     N
  20 MONTH;Y GPS SER MAY                   152.00  2-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 42467 02/03/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 INV27978021     N
  21 GPS 15 SEC MAY                         18.00  2-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 42467 02/03/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 INV27978021     N
  22 GPS MONTHLY SER MAY                    57.00  2-01-26-315-315-205       B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV P 42467 02/03/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 INV2978021      N
                                           233.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        233.00 
 
CERTI020  CERTIFIED SPEEDOMETER SER. INC                                                                                                                                    
 22-00612 07/05/22 CALIBRATE 2703, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9             
   1 CALIBRATE 2703, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9         264.00  2-01-25-240-240-264       B POLICE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.             P 42468 07/05/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 23679           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        264.00 
 
CITTA010  CITTA,HOLZAPFEL,ZABARSKY                                                                                                                                          
 22-00670 07/25/22 services to 7/30/22                       
   1 services to 7/30/22                12,563.68  2-01-20-155-155-207       B LEGAL SERVICES-BOROUGH ATTORNEY          P 42469 07/25/22 07/25/22 07/28/22 27562           N
 
                      Vendor Total:     12,563.68 
 
COAST025  COASTAL SOLUTIONS INC                                                                                                                                             
 22-00674 07/25/22 SENTINELONE-PROTECTION (EEP)              
   1 SENTINELONE-PROTECTION (EEP)        1,425.60  2-01-20-100-100-238       B ADMIN & EXEC-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROC EQUIP  P 42508 07/25/22 07/25/22 07/28/22                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,425.60 
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DECOT010  DECOTIIS, FITZPATRICK, COLE &                                                                                                                                     
 22-00607 07/01/22 WELL #10 TO 5/31/22                       
   1 WELL #10 TO 5/31/22                 1,427.60  2-09-55-502-502-208       B WATER/SEWER-OTHER PROF, CONSULT & SPEC.  P 10159 07/01/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 253205          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,427.60 
 
DESCH001  DESCHAMPS MAT SYSTEMS INC.                                                                                                                                        
 22-00573 06/21/22 MOBI-MAT CONNECTORS & GROMMETS            
   1 Connector 6.5ft long                1,682.00  2-01-28-380-383-220       B BEACH,BAYFRONT-MATERIALS                 P 42470 06/21/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 4718            N
   2 Eyelets 14mm                          600.00  2-01-28-380-383-220       B BEACH,BAYFRONT-MATERIALS                 P 42470 06/21/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 4718            N
   3 50% Discount                        1,141.00- 2-01-28-380-383-220       B BEACH,BAYFRONT-MATERIALS                 P 42470 06/21/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 4718            N
                                         1,141.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,141.00 
 
EASTC025  EASTCOM ASSOCIATES, INC                                                                                                                                           
 22-00627 07/12/22 DETECTABLE RODDER                         
   1 Jameson Duct Hunter                 1,199.00  2-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10160 07/12/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 40913           N
   2 ESTIMATED SHIPPING                     50.00  2-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10160 07/12/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 40913           N
                                         1,249.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,249.00 
 
EASTD010  EAST DOVER MARINA                                                                                                                                                 
 22-00621 07/07/22 SERVICE JET SKI                           
   1 SERVICE JET SKI                       160.17  2-01-28-390-390-206       B BEACH PATROL-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPMENT P 42471 07/07/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 220569          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        160.17 
 
ELIZA005  ELIZABETH BOETTGER                                                                                                                                                
 22-00640 07/15/22 JUNE CALL OUTS                            
   1 STRESS TEST A.T.JUNE CALL OUTS        500.00  2-01-43-490-490-264       B MUNICIPAL COURT-SERVICES, MISC.          P 42472 07/15/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 06/2022         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        500.00 
 
ERICW010  ERIC WOJCIECHOWSKI                                                                                                                                                
 22-00642 07/15/22 CPWM EXAM & CPWM CERT FEE REIM            
   1 CPWM Exam Application Fee              50.00  2-01-26-300-300-227       B PUBLIC WORKS-LICENSES AND FEES AND DUES  P 42473 07/15/22 07/19/22 07/28/22                 N
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ERICW010  ERIC WOJCIECHOWSKI                Continued                                                                                                                       
 22-00642 07/15/22 CPWM EXAM & CPWM CERT FEE REIM Continued
   2 CPWM Certificate Fee                   50.00  2-01-26-300-300-227       B PUBLIC WORKS-LICENSES AND FEES AND DUES  P 42473 07/15/22 07/19/22 07/28/22                 N
                                           100.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        100.00 
 
FILEB005  FILE BANK                                                                                                                                                         
 22-00114 01/26/22 2022 BLANKET FOR STORAGE                 B
   9 AUG STORAGE SERVICE                 1,106.80  2-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42474 06/16/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 0112704         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,106.80 
 
FOLEY010  FOLEY INCORPORATED                                                                                                                                                
 22-00118 01/27/22 2022 BLANKET - CAT PARTS                 B
   9 7/06 MISC PARTS                       107.00  2-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 42475 03/25/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 PS100174124     N
 
                      Vendor Total:        107.00 
 
HIERI010  HIERING, DUPIGNAC, STANZIONE                                                                                                                                      
 22-00632 07/12/22 NOV/2021 PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVI            
   1 NOV/2021 PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVI        320.10  1-01-43-495-495-207       B PUBLIC DEFENDER-LEGAL SERVICES           P 42476 07/12/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 01677328        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        320.10 
 
HOMAN005  HFA                                                                                                                                                               
 22-00633 07/12/22 SUDIT SERVICES FOR 2021                   
   1 SUDIT SERVICES FOR 2021             2,400.00  2-01-20-135-135-209       B AUDIT SERV-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS       P 42477 07/12/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 53302           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,400.00 
 
HORIZ010  HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SD NJ                                                                                                                                     
 22-00003 01/10/22 2022 BLANKET FOR DENTAL MPLAN            B
   9 AUG DENTAL PLAN                     2,966.16  2-01-23-220-220-261       B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE              P 42478 05/27/22 07/25/22 07/28/22 299730624       N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,966.16 
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INTEG005  INTEGRATED TECHNICAL SYSTEMS                                                                                                                                      
 22-00091 01/24/22 2022 BLANKET FOR IRIS T2                 B
   8 JUL SERVICES IRIS COMTRACT          1,155.00  2-01-25-240-240-208       B POLICE-OTHER PROF CONSULT & SPEC SVCS    P 42479 05/12/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 IN42479         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,155.00 
 
KLEVA001  JOHN KLEVA                                                                                                                                                        
 22-00659 07/19/22 REIMBURS PETTY CASH FER RECPTS            
   1 REIMBURS PETTY CASH FER RECPTS        370.58  2-27-55-502-502-220       B MARINA-MATERIALS                         P  3953 07/19/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 6/30/22         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        370.58 
 
LAMAN005  LA MANAGEMENT INC                                                                                                                                                 
 22-00614 07/05/22 PUMP OUT NOZZ;E QK CLAMP UNI A            
   1 PUMP OUT NOZZ;E QK CLAMP UNI A        256.00  G-01-41-595-000-004       B 2022 PUMPOUT BOAT-CIRCLE OF LIFE         P 42480 07/05/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 971420221       N
   2 SHIPPING                               64.00  G-01-41-595-000-004       B 2022 PUMPOUT BOAT-CIRCLE OF LIFE         P 42480 07/05/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 971420221       N
                                           320.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        320.00 
 
LONGK005  LONG KEY MARINA, INC                                                                                                                                              
 22-00450 05/11/22 2022 BLANKET FOR GAS, PARTS/R            B
   2 5/31 GAS FOR BOATS                    365.84  G-01-41-595-000-006       B 2022 PUMP OUT BOAT-WATER WARRIOR         P 42481 05/11/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 5640            N
   4 7/06 MISC SUPPLIES/PARTS            2,604.79  G-01-41-595-000-005       B 2022 PUMPOUT BOAT-POLLUTION SOLUTION     P 42481 07/15/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 5613            N
                                         2,970.63 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,970.63 
 
MGLPR010  MGL FORMS-SYSTEMS, LLC                                                                                                                                            
 22-00643 07/15/22 2022 season beach badges                  
   1 2022 season beach badges           10,020.00  2-01-28-391-391-203       B BEACH CONTROL-PRINTING & BINDING         P 42482 07/15/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 190292          N
   2 FREIGHT                                73.00  2-01-28-391-391-203       B BEACH CONTROL-PRINTING & BINDING         P 42482 07/15/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 190292          N
                                        10,093.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     10,093.00 
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MITCHHOM  MITCHELL HOMER                                                                                                                                                    
 22-00645 07/15/22 CDL Reimbursment                          
   1 CDL Class B Reimbursement              42.00  2-01-26-300-300-227       B PUBLIC WORKS-LICENSES AND FEES AND DUES  P 42483 07/15/22 07/19/22 07/28/22                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:         42.00 
 
MOORE010  MCKESSON MEDICAL SURG. GOV. SO                                                                                                                                    
 22-00420 05/03/22 FIRST AID ITEMS                           
   1 FIRST AID ITEMS                       290.79  2-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 42484 05/03/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 19354611        N
   2 FIRST AID ITEMS                       114.10  2-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 42484 07/14/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 19354659        N
                                           404.89 
 
                      Vendor Total:        404.89 
 
NEOPO002  QUADIENT INC                                                                                                                                                      
 22-00662 07/20/22 COURT PISTAGE MACHINE                     
   1 COURT PISTAGE MACHINE LEASE            63.14  2-01-43-490-490-202       B MUNI COURT-POSTAGE/PRINTING & BINDING    P 42485 07/20/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 JUN/22          N
   2 LATE FEE                               39.00  2-01-43-490-490-202       B MUNI COURT-POSTAGE/PRINTING & BINDING    P 42485 07/20/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 JUN/22          N
   3 POSTAGE                               103.13  2-01-43-490-490-202       B MUNI COURT-POSTAGE/PRINTING & BINDING    P 42485 07/20/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 JUK/22          N
                                           205.27 
 
                      Vendor Total:        205.27 
 
NJLME001  NJLM EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION                                                                                                                                       
 22-00675 07/25/22 EMPLOYMENT AD                             
   1 EMPLOYMENT AD                         115.00  2-01-20-100-100-208       B ADMIN & EXEC-OTHER PROF, CONS & SPEC SER P 42509 07/25/22 07/25/22 07/28/22                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        115.00 
 
NJREG001  NEW JERSEY REGISTRAR'S ASSOC                                                                                                                                      
 22-00672 07/25/22 NJRA 2022- CONFERENCE                     
   1 NJRA 2022- CONFERENCE                  90.00  2-01-20-100-100-222       B ADMIN & EXEC-CEU/CONFERENCE/MILEAGE      P 42510 07/25/22 07/25/22 07/28/22 8924            N
 
                      Vendor Total:         90.00 
 
OCEAN002  OCEAN COUNTY POWER SPORTS                                                                                                                                         
 22-00299 03/18/22 BLANKET FOR ATV'S                        B
   4 6/27 MISC PARTS/REPAIRS               134.09  2-01-28-390-390-205       B BEACH PATROL-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLE-S P 42486 03/18/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 20456844        N
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OCEAN002  OCEAN COUNTY POWER SPORTS         Continued                                                                                                                       
 22-00299 03/18/22 BLANKET FOR ATV'S              Continued
   5 6/30 MISC PARTS/REPAIRS                62.99  2-01-28-390-390-205       B BEACH PATROL-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLE-S P 42486 03/18/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 20457043        N
                                           197.08 
 
                      Vendor Total:        197.08 
 
OCEAN005  OCEAN COUNTY VEHICLE SERVICES                                                                                                                                     
 22-00222 02/23/22 2022 BLANKET FOR TRUCK WASHES            B
   7 JUN TRUCK WASHES                       70.00  2-01-42-290-290-209       B OCEAN CTY ROAD DEPT-CONTRACTUAL ITEMS    P 42487 02/23/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 2687849-53      N
   8 JUN WASH PAD WASHES                    60.00  2-01-42-290-290-209       B OCEAN CTY ROAD DEPT-CONTRACTUAL ITEMS    P 42487 02/23/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 2687849-53      N
                                           130.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        130.00 
 
PROVI010  PROVIDENCE HOUSE                                                                                                                                                  
 22-00430 05/04/22 2022 BLANKET-DOMESTIC VIL SERV           B
   2 1ST QTR SERVICES                      140.00  2-01-27-360-360-209       B AID DOMESTIC VIOLANCE SHELTER-CONTRACRAC P 42488 05/04/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 1ST QTR 2022    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        140.00 
 
READY001  READY REFRESH BY NESTLE                                                                                                                                           
 22-00146 02/04/22 2022 BLANKET FOR WATER SERVICE           B
  44 H/C COOLER SYSTEM                     299.99  2-01-28-390-390-264       B BEACH PATROL-SERVICES, MISC              P 42489 07/15/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 02G6703011024   N
  45 WATER & DELIVERY FEE                   79.94  2-01-28-390-390-264       B BEACH PATROL-SERVICES, MISC              P 42489 07/15/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 02G6703011024   N
  47 WATER & DELIVERY FEE                   79.95  2-01-28-391-391-264       B BEACH CONTROL-SERVICES, MISC.            P 42489 07/15/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 02G6703011024   N
                                           459.88 
 
                      Vendor Total:        459.88 
 
REMIN001  REMINGTON & VERNICK                                                                                                                                               
 22-00653 07/19/22 W&S PHADE THREE TO JUME 30                
   1 W&S PHASE THREE TO JUME 30          5,162.50  W-08-20-100-010-102       B ORD 20-10 CONST PHIIIA SAN SEWER SEC 20  P  4209 07/19/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1528U073-33     N
   2 W&S PHASE THREE TO JUME 30          4,075.75  W-08-20-100-009-002       B ORD 20-09 WATERMAIN REP & TR FAC-SEC 20  P  4209 07/19/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1528U073-33     N
   3 WELL 10 TREATMENT PLANT - 6/30        238.50  W-08-16-001-715-002       B ORD#1715/1801 DECOMM #7-#10 TX FA SEC 20 P  4209 07/20/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1528U80-13      N
                                         9,476.75 
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REMIN001  REMINGTON & VERNICK               Continued                                                                                                                       
 22-00654 07/19/22 MARINA STABILIZATION TO JUN 30            
   1 MARINA STABILIZATION TO JUN 30        727.50  M-26-21-004-000-102       B ORD#04-2021 MARINA SHORELINE STAB-SEC 20 P 50341 07/19/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1528U079-16     N
 
 22-00655 07/19/22 WAVE ENERFY DIS TO JUNE 30                
   1 WAVE ENERFY DIS TO JUNE 30          1,609.00  G-01-41-716-000-003       B FEMA WAVE ENERGY DISSIPATION             P 42490 07/19/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1528U063-48     N
 
 22-00656 07/19/22 H/G STREET RECON TO JUNE 30               
   1 H STREET RECON TO JUNE 30             231.50  C-04-20-011-000-120       B ORD 2020-11RECONSTRUCT H STREET SEC 20   P  4387 07/19/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1528U076-11     N
   2 G STREET RECON TO JUNE 30             231.50  C-04-21-007-000-120       B ORD 07-2021 RECONSTRUCT OF G ST- SEC 20  P  4387 07/19/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1528U078-12     N
                                           463.00 
 
 22-00657 07/19/22 ENGINEERING SERVICES TO 6/30              
   1 ENGINEERING SERVICES TO 6/30          267.00  2-01-20-165-165-208       B ENGINEERING-OTHER PROF,CONSULT&SPEC SVC  P 42490 07/19/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1528T058-6      N
   2 ENGINEERING SERVICES TO 6/30        2,332.75  2-01-20-165-165-208       B ENGINEERING-OTHER PROF,CONSULT&SPEC SVC  P 42490 07/19/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1528T059-6      N
   3 ENGINEERING SERVICES TO 6/30          112.00  2-01-20-165-165-208       B ENGINEERING-OTHER PROF,CONSULT&SPEC SVC  P 42490 07/19/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1528T060-1      N
   4 ENGINEERING SERVICES TO 6/30        1,481.00  2-01-20-165-165-208       B ENGINEERING-OTHER PROF,CONSULT&SPEC SVC  P 42490 07/19/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 1528T061-2      N
                                         4,192.75 
 
                      Vendor Total:     16,469.00 
 
RIGGI010  RIGGINS, INC                                                                                                                                                      
 22-00033 01/12/22 2022 BLANKET FOR DIESEL & GAS            B
  30 6/27 GASOLINE NO LEAD 3 PG II       1,778.67  2-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 42491 06/15/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 75075277        N
  31 7/08 DISEL FUEL 3 PG III            3,043.90  2-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 42491 06/15/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 75075940        N
  32 7/06 GASOLINE NO LEAD 3 PG II         653.98  2-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 42491 07/15/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 75076290        N
                                         5,476.55 
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,476.55 
 
ROCKE005  ROCKET SOFTWARE INC                                                                                                                                               
 22-00097 01/24/22 Renewal Software                          
   1 Start Date 14-APR-2022                120.67  2-01-25-240-240-238       B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP  P 42492 01/24/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 2110193618      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        120.67 
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ROTHS010  ROTHSTEIN, MANDELL, STROHM,                                                                                                                                       
 22-00684 07/27/22 JUNE SERVICES                             
   1 JUNE SERVICE ALTICE                    96.00  2-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42513 07/27/22 07/27/22 07/28/22 13236           N
   2 JUNE SERVICE  GENERAL              11,952.00  2-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42513 07/27/22 07/27/22 07/28/22 13237           N
   3 JUNE SERVICE  GENERAL/LABOR        12,928.00  2-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42513 07/27/22 07/27/22 07/28/22 13238           N
   4 JUNE SERVICE  PARK CENTRAL          2,672.00  2-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42513 07/27/22 07/27/22 07/28/22 13239           N
   5 JUNE SERVICE  PROP ACQ              2,432.00  2-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42513 07/27/22 07/27/22 07/28/22 13240           N
                                        30,080.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     30,080.00 
 
RUTGE001  RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY                                                                                                                                     
 22-00649 07/18/22 RMC REVIEW COURSE                         
   1 RMC REVIEW COURSE                     653.00  2-01-20-100-100-227       B ADMIN & EXEC-LICENSES AND FEES/ DUES     P 42493 07/18/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 66594           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        653.00 
 
SHERW010  SHERWIN WILLIAMS                                                                                                                                                  
 22-00625 07/11/22 PAVILION PAINT                            
   1 DURATION FL EXTRA (WHITE)             128.00  2-01-28-380-383-220       B BEACH,BAYFRONT-MATERIALS                 P 42494 07/11/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 0412-7          N
   2 DURATION FL ULTRA                     128.00  2-01-28-380-383-220       B BEACH,BAYFRONT-MATERIALS                 P 42494 07/11/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 0412-7          N
                                           256.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        256.00 
 
SILVA005  SILVANA VASCO                                                                                                                                                     
 22-00647 07/18/22 PULIC PURCHASING 2 REIMBURSEME            
   1 PULIC PURCHASING 2 REIMBURSEME        944.00  2-01-20-130-130-222       B FINANCIAL ADMIN-CEU/CONFERENCE/MILEAGE   P 42495 07/18/22 07/19/22 07/28/22                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        944.00 
 
STAND010  STANDARD INSURANCE CO                                                                                                                                             
 22-00101 01/25/22 2022 BLANKET FOR ST, LT & LIFE           B
   8 JUl ST, LT & LIFE                   4,607.42  2-01-23-211-211-260       B INSURANCE OTHER-FIREMAN/FLOOD/GR LIFE    P 42511 01/25/22 07/25/22 07/28/22 JUL2022         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,607.42 
 



 
July 27, 2022                                                              BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK                                                            Page No: 11   
12:46 PM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

STAPL001  STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL                                                                                                                                     
 22-00419 05/02/22 Office Supplies                           
   1 OFFICE SUPPLIES                       120.99  2-01-20-100-100-216       B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES             P 42496 05/02/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 3511709458      N
   2 OFFICE SUPPLIES                        54.20  2-01-20-100-100-216       B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES             P 42496 07/12/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 3507063319      N
   3 CREDIT FOR RETURN                     126.19- 2-01-20-100-100-216       B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES             P 42496 07/12/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 3507389250      N
                                            49.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:         49.00 
 
STEVE007  STEVE LEFKOWITZ                                                                                                                                                   
 22-00588 06/30/22 REFUND MARINA SLIP 77                     
   1 REFUND MARINA SLIP 77               1,165.50  2-27-99-900-000-001       B REFUND CONSUMER RENTS                    P  3954 06/30/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 RESO#2022-147   N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,165.50 
 
STREE005  STREETLIFE SERENADE                                                                                                                                               
 22-00671 07/25/22 CONCERT                                   
   1 CONCERT 7/4/22                      1,200.00  2-01-28-370-370-228       B RECREATION: COMMUNITY PROGRAMS/EVENTS    P 42512 07/25/22 07/25/22 07/28/22 7-4-22          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,200.00 
 
SWANK001  SWANK MOTION PICTURES, INC                                                                                                                                        
 22-00534 06/09/22 202 BLANKET MUN ALL SUM MOVIES           B
   3 7/13 LUCA                             495.00  G-01-41-506-000-009       B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE 2022                  P 42497 06/09/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 RG 3209113      N
   4 7/20 TOM & JERRY                      495.00  G-01-41-506-000-009       B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE 2022                  P 42497 06/09/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 RG 3212712      N
                                           990.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        990.00 
 
TINDA005  TINDALL FABRICATIONS LLC                                                                                                                                          
 22-00578 06/27/22 EMERGENCY REPAIR #16 FUELTANK             
   1 Repair fuel tank - aluminum           350.00  2-01-26-315-315-205       B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV P 42498 06/27/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 1261            N
     Tracking Id: 000000166  VEH #16 2019 PETERBILT 365 GARBAGE TRUCK           
 
                      Vendor Total:        350.00 
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TMASS010  T&M ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                                    
 22-00606 07/01/22 ENGINEERING SERVICE TO 6/10/22            
   1 ENGINEERING SERVICE TO 6/10/22      2,875.00  2-01-20-165-165-208       B ENGINEERING-OTHER PROF,CONSULT&SPEC SVC  P 42499 07/01/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 VP425907        N
   2 ENGINEERING SERVICE TO 6/10/22        536.25  2-01-20-165-165-208       B ENGINEERING-OTHER PROF,CONSULT&SPEC SVC  P 42499 07/01/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 VP425908        N
   3 ENGINEERING SERVICE TO 6/10/22        165.00  2-01-20-165-165-208       B ENGINEERING-OTHER PROF,CONSULT&SPEC SVC  P 42499 07/01/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 VP425909        N
                                         3,576.25 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,576.25 
 
TREAS080  TREAS, STATE OF NJ (NJDEP)                                                                                                                                        
 22-00660 07/20/22 BEACH & DUNE MAINTENANCE                  
   1 BEACH & DUNE MAINTENANCE               70.00  2-01-26-310-310-264       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC.        P 42500 07/20/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 25090           N
 
                      Vendor Total:         70.00 
 
TREAS135  TREASURER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY                                                                                                                                    
 22-00665 07/22/22 2nd QTR STATE TRAINING FEES               
   1 2nd QTR STATE TRAINING FEES         1,309.00  2-01-55-001-000-035       B DUE STATE-DCA SURCHARGE FEES             P 42501 07/22/22 07/25/22 07/28/22                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,309.00 
 
UNITE002  UNITED HEALTHCARE INS COMPANY                                                                                                                                     
 22-00002 01/10/22 2022 BLANKET FOR VISION PLAN             B
   9 AUG VISION PLAN                       660.78  2-01-23-220-220-261       B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE              P 42502 05/20/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 734847741896    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        660.78 
 
VANWI005  VAN WICKLE AUTO SUPPLY, INC.                                                                                                                                      
 22-00020 01/11/22 2022 BLANKET VEHICLE SUPPLIES            B
  12 6/08  PARTS/SUPPLIES                  483.42  2-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 42503 01/11/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 544056          N
     Tracking Id: 000000161  #2709 2020 CHEVY TAHOE                             
  13 6/26  MISC PARTS                       16.79  2-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 42503 06/16/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 545529          N
     Tracking Id: 000000166  VEH #16 2019 PETERBILT 365 GARBAGE TRUCK           
                                           500.21 
 
                      Vendor Total:        500.21 
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VERIZ001  VERIZON WIRELESS CELLULAR                                                                                                                                         
 22-00064 01/19/22 2022 BLANKET FOR ADDED CELL PH           B
   8 JUL CELL PHONE SERVICE                903.10  2-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 42504 05/12/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 9910168223      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        903.10 
 
VOLUN010  VFIS C/O M&T BANK                                                                                                                                                 
 22-00604 07/01/22 POLICY 06/27/22 TO 06/27/23               
   1 POLICY 06/27/22 TO 06/27/23         3,943.00  2-01-23-211-211-260       B INSURANCE OTHER-FIREMAN/FLOOD/GR LIFE    P 42505 07/01/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 3333/2022-23    N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,943.00 
 
WESTM001  WEST MARINE PRODUCTS INC                                                                                                                                          
 22-00452 05/11/22 2022 BLANKET FOR PARTS                   B
   2 4/14 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              183.20  G-01-41-595-000-006       B 2022 PUMP OUT BOAT-WATER WARRIOR         P 42506 05/11/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 007127          N
   3 5/23 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               34.98  G-01-41-595-000-006       B 2022 PUMP OUT BOAT-WATER WARRIOR         P 42506 05/11/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 004400          N
   4 5/23 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               62.98  G-01-41-595-000-006       B 2022 PUMP OUT BOAT-WATER WARRIOR         P 42506 05/11/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 004404          N
   5 5/23 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              628.00  G-01-41-595-000-006       B 2022 PUMP OUT BOAT-WATER WARRIOR         P 42506 05/11/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 008905          N
   6 5/31 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              121.84  G-01-41-595-000-006       B 2022 PUMP OUT BOAT-WATER WARRIOR         P 42506 05/11/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 009842          N
   7 6/02 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              765.26  G-01-41-595-000-006       B 2022 PUMP OUT BOAT-WATER WARRIOR         P 42506 07/15/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 005936          N
   8 6/23 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              105.59  G-01-41-595-000-006       B 2022 PUMP OUT BOAT-WATER WARRIOR         P 42506 05/11/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 001502          N
   9 6/23 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               23.99  G-01-41-595-000-006       B 2022 PUMP OUT BOAT-WATER WARRIOR         P 42506 07/15/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 001503          N
  10 6/28 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES              123.29  G-01-41-595-000-006       B 2022 PUMP OUT BOAT-WATER WARRIOR         P 42506 07/15/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 001941          N
  11 6/28 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               64.05  G-01-41-595-000-006       B 2022 PUMP OUT BOAT-WATER WARRIOR         P 42506 07/15/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 001952          N
  12 6/28 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               13.22  G-01-41-595-000-006       B 2022 PUMP OUT BOAT-WATER WARRIOR         P 42506 07/15/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 001960          N
  13 6/30 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES               87.98  G-01-41-595-000-006       B 2022 PUMP OUT BOAT-WATER WARRIOR         P 42506 07/15/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 002102          N
                                         2,214.38 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,214.38 
 
WWGRA010  W W GRAINGER INC                                                                                                                                                  
 22-00585 06/29/22 W/S TOOLS                                 
   1 AMES Hand Trowel                       15.21  2-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10161 06/29/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 9361732291      N
   2 DEWALT Angle Grinder:                 268.11  2-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10161 06/29/22 07/19/22 07/28/22 9361732291      N
                                           283.32 
 
                      Vendor Total:        283.32 
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XEROX001  XEROX CORPORATION                                                                                                                                                 
 22-00661 07/20/22 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES                  
   1 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES              241.31  2-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42507 07/20/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 016408224       N
   2 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES              707.20  2-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42507 07/20/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 016621643       N
   3 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES              184.02  2-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 42507 07/20/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 016409223       N
   4 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES              144.35  2-01-25-240-240-219       B POLICE-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES        P 42507 07/20/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 016286944       N
   5 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES              142.22  2-01-25-240-240-219       B POLICE-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES        P 42507 07/20/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 016511495       N
   6 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES              184.02  2-01-43-490-490-219       B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES    P 42507 07/20/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 016409225       N
   7 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES              184.02  2-01-26-290-290-206       B ROAD REPAIRS/MAINT-MAINT OTHER EQUIP     P 42507 07/20/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 016409227       N
   8 COPIER LEASES & OVERAGES              184.02  2-01-22-195-195-219       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEA P 42507 07/20/22 07/20/22 07/28/22 016408226       N
                                         1,971.16 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,971.16 
 

Total Purchase Orders:     69  Total P.O. Line Items:    134  Total List Amount:     130,581.78   Total Void Amount:           0.00 

 



 
July 27, 2022                                                              BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK                                                            Page No: 15   
12:46 PM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Budget Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
CURRENT FUND BUDGET                   1-01              320.10             0.00             0.00           320.10                                                           
 
CURRENT FUND BUDGET                   2-01          106,501.12             0.00             0.00       106,501.12                                                           
 
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET          2-09            3,453.22             0.00             0.00         3,453.22                                                           
 
MARINA UTILITY OPERATING BUDGET       2-27            1,536.08             0.00             0.00         1,536.08                                                           
                           Year Total:              111,490.42             0.00             0.00       111,490.42                                                           
 
GENERAL CAPITAL FUND                  C-04              463.00             0.00             0.00           463.00                                                           
 
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS              G-01            8,104.01             0.00             0.00         8,104.01                                                           
 
MARINA CAPITAL FUND                   M-26              727.50             0.00             0.00           727.50                                                           
 
WATER/SEWER CAPITAL FUND              W-08            9,476.75             0.00             0.00         9,476.75                                                           
 
                   Total Of All Funds:              130,581.78             0.00             0.00       130,581.78                                                           


